DECLARATION REGARDING USE OF MEMBERSHIP LISTS

(Name of Declarant)	states as follows:
I make this declaration pursuant to Article VII, § 3 of the Rules for the 2	2025-2026 IBT
International Union Delegate and Officer Election ("Rules).	
1. I am a representative of	, an
accredited candidate for the office of	of the
International Brotherhood of Teamsters ("IBT") in the 2025-2026 IBT I	nternational Union
Officer Election.	

 I recognize that no IBT membership list provided me may be used for any purpose other than advancing this candidate's campaign for nomination or election in the 2025-2026 IBT International Union Officer Election.

3. I recognize that use of an IBT membership list in support of the election of delegate or alternate delegate candidates is proper as long as the list is used solely to advance this candidate's campaign for nomination or election in the 2025-2026 IBT International Union Officer Election.

4. I will not use or permit use of the IBT membership list for any purpose other than advancing my candidate's campaign for nomination or election in the 2025-2026 IBT International Union Officer Election.

- 5. I will not provide the list to any third party.
- 6. I will not permit any third party to inspect or copy the list.

I declare under the penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Signature:_

(Declarant)